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Date
25 ene. - 01 feb. 2025

City, Country
Guayaquil, ECU

Website

RESULTADOS MIERCOLES
Cemento 1

Starting at 09:00 a. m.
BS U14  R16 

Claudio Jose TENICELA GALLARDO (ECU)
vs.

Min Gook CHO (PER) [4]

6-4 7-6(3) 

Cemento 3
Starting at 09:00 a. m.

BS U14  R16 

Eduardo GUTIERREZ VERA (ECU)
vs.

Juan Diego PULIDO TOPAGA (COL) [6]

6-0 6-3 

Cemento 4
Starting at 09:00 a. m.

BS U14  R16 

Stefano BERROCAL HUANCA (PER) [1]
vs.

Pedro DIAS SANCHES NASTRINI (BRA)

6-2 7-6(4) 

Cemento 5
Starting at 09:00 a. m.

BS U14  R16 

Matias RIVERO VILLENA (BOL) [5]
vs.

Tiago LALAMA LOPEZ (ECU)

6-2 6-1 

Cemento 6
Starting at 09:00 a. m.

BS U14  R16 

Juan ANTONA (CHI) [3]
vs.

Santiago Josue GONZALEZ RODRIGUEZ (VEN)

3-6 7-5 6-1 

Cemento 7
Starting at 09:00 a. m.

BS U14  R16 

Bruno VELASCO ALVAREZ (BOL)
vs.

Facundo BARBOZA (URU) [2]

6-1 6-2 

1

Followed by
BS U16  R16 

Lucciano Guillermo CAMPBELL PEREZ (PER)
vs.

Felipe WRIGHT (ECU)

6-4 6-2 

Followed by
BS U16  R16 

Maximo Alejandro CATALDI (ARG) [3]
vs.

Matias ERICES (CHI)

6-4 6-0 

Followed by
BS U14  R16 

Rafael Adrian SUAREZ COLMENARES (COL) [7]

vs.
Facundo HENRIQUEZ CONTRERAS (CHI)

7-6(6) 7-6(7) 

Followed by
BS U16  R16 

Lucca ROMAN-WRIGHT (ECU)
vs.

Diego Ignacio GÓMEZ PAJARES (PER) [2]

6-1 6-1 

Followed by
BS U16  R16 

Thiago VERONEZI RIBEIRO (BRA) [6]
vs.

Gustavo FERNANDES (BRA)

6-4 4-6 6-0 

Followed by
BS U16  R16 

Aziel ELIE (PER)
vs.

Fabio ZAVALAGA UCULMANA (PER) [5]

6-2 6-0 

2

Followed by
BS U16  R16 

Antonio BLANCO EPPLE (CHI) [8]
vs.

Jaime ROBLES (ECU)

3-6 6-3 2-0 Ret.

Followed by
BS U16  R16 

Juan Jose CASTILLO (ECU)
vs.

João Pedro SARZEDAS COLOMBO (BRA) [7]

6-3 6-1 

Followed by
BS U14  R16 

Christofer Jair NUNEZ (HON)
vs.

Henrique PERRONE CUSTODIO (BRA)

6-4 6-1 

Followed by
BS U16  R16 

Benjamin PEREZ (CHI) [1]
vs.

Bruno CABEZAS (ECU)

6-0 6-2 

3

After rest, NB 02:00 p. m., Court TBA
BD U14  QF 

Pedro DIAS SANCHES NASTRINI (BRA) /
Matias RIVERO VILLENA (BOL)

vs.
Min Gook CHO (PER) [2] /

Juan Diego PULIDO TOPAGA (COL)
6-3 7-5 

After rest, NB 02:00 p. m., Court TBA
BD U14  QF 

Facundo HENRIQUEZ CONTRERAS (CHI) /

Rafael REBOUCAS (BRA)
vs.

Dante Facundo ANAMARIA MADUENO (PER) /
Jose Augusto ANDRADE CAMPO GRANDE (BRA)

7-5 6-3 

After rest, NB 02:00 p. m., Court TBA
BD U14  QF 

Santiago Josue GONZALEZ RODRIGUEZ (VEN) /
Claudio Jose TENICELA GALLARDO (ECU) [4]

vs.
Guillermo Andres ARBE (PER) /

Stefano BERROCAL HUANCA (PER)
7-6(1) 4-6 10-2 

After rest, NB 02:00 p. m., Court TBA
BD U14  QF 

Sebastian Enrique CHANG (BOL) /
Bruno VELASCO ALVAREZ (BOL)

vs.
Facundo BARBOZA (URU) [3] /

Facundo Mateo MOREIRA (ARG)
6-4 4-6 10-3 

4

After rest, NB 03:00 p. m., Court TBA
BD U16  QF 

Matias ERICES (CHI) /
Thiago VERONEZI RIBEIRO (BRA)

vs.
Diego Ignacio GÓMEZ PAJARES (PER) [2] /

Felipe WRIGHT (ECU)
6-2 6-1 

After rest, NB 03:00 p. m., Court TBA
BD U16  QF 

Leonardo GOMEZ D'ONOFRIO (VEN) /
Alex PEREZ (COL) [4]

vs.
Lucca ROMAN-WRIGHT (ECU) /

Tomas ZURMENDI (URU)
6-4 6-4 

After rest, NB 03:00 p. m., Court TBA
BD U16  QF 

Maximo Alejandro CATALDI (ARG) /
Benjamin PEREZ (CHI) [1]

vs.
Samuel CASTILLO SUAREZ (COL) /

Aziel ELIE (PER)
7-5 6-2 

After rest, NB 03:00 p. m., Court TBA
BD U16  QF 

Lucciano Guillermo CAMPBELL PEREZ (PER) /
Rafael ELÁEZ MIRANDA (PER)

vs.
Gustavo FERNANDES (BRA) /

João Pedro SARZEDAS COLOMBO (BRA)
6-2 7-5 

5
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Guayaquil Bowl
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Date
25 ene. - 01 feb. 2025

City, Country
Guayaquil, ECU

Website

RESULTADOS MIERCOLES
Arcilla 6

Starting at 09:00 a. m.
GS U14  R16 

Raffaella GONZALEZ MALCA (PER)
vs.

Flavia Cherobim SOUZA (BRA) [5]

6-4 6-0 

Arcilla 7
Starting at 09:00 a. m.

GS U14  R16 

Clara COURA (BRA) [1]
vs.

Paulina MEZA (BOL)

6-2 6-0 

Arcilla 8
Starting at 09:00 a. m.

GS U14  R16 

Martina PICCOLO NIEVAS (ARG)
vs.

Lara Cristina HASS (BRA) [8]

6-2 7-6(5) 

Arcilla 9
Starting at 09:00 a. m.

GS U14  R16 

Valeria RUIZ RODRIGUEZ (PER)
vs.

Maria Gabriela BAENA MARTINEZ (COL) [3]

6-0 6-3 

Arcilla 10
Starting at 09:00 a. m.

GS U14  R16 

Stephanie PUMAR (VEN) [6]
vs.

Martina TONIASSO MATTOS (BRA)

0-6 6-2 6-4 

Arcilla 11
Starting at 09:00 a. m.

GS U14  R16 

Malvina SANT'ANNA GUTIERREZ (URU)
vs.

Maria Laura SEJAS (BOL) [2]

6-4 6-2 

1

Followed by
GS U16  R16 

Camila DE LAS CASAS CACERES (PER) [6]

vs.
Sofía DAROCA (BOL)

7-5 6-3 

Followed by
GS U14  R16 

Eduarda GOMES (BRA) [4]
vs.

Sofia CUOCO (ARG)

6-2 6-2 

Followed by
GS U14  R16 

Manuela FERREIRA BANIETTI (BRA)
vs.

Nicole Maripaz MIRANDA RIOS (PER)

6-3 6-2 

Followed by
GS U16  R16 

Rafaella BERNAL (ECU)
vs.

Nicole ALVA (PER) [2]

6-0 6-0 

Followed by
GS U16  R16 

Valery SUMOYA LOPEZ (BOL) [1]
vs.

Nicole AGUDELO (COL)

6-1 6-3 

2

Followed by
GS U16  R16 

Luciana LUNA (PER) [4]
vs.

Lara RAMIREZ (PER)

6-0 6-1 

Followed by
GS U16  R16 

Mariafernanda POMA CORONADO (PER) [5]

vs.
Catalina CESPEDES BRUCE (PER)

6-0 6-2 

Followed by
GS U16  R16 

Luna GUARDA (BRA)
vs.

Valeria SANTANDER (PAR) [3]

6-2 7-6(2) 

Followed by
GS U16  R16 

Aranza LLOSA ALEXANDRO (PER)
vs.

Giulia GOMES FERREIRA (BRA) [7]

6-1 6-0 

Followed by
GS U16  R16 

Isabella YEPEZ GUZMAN (ECU)
vs.

Gabriana MUELA (URU) [8]

7-6(1) 0-6 7-6(3) 

3

After rest, NB 02:00 p. m., Court TBA
GD U14  QF 

Clara COURA (BRA) /
Maria Laura SEJAS (BOL) [1]

vs.
Malvina SANT'ANNA GUTIERREZ (URU) /

Triana TOCON (PER)
6-1 6-2 

After rest, NB 02:00 p. m., Court TBA
GD U14  QF 

Gabriela CARVALHO BETTONI (BRA) /
Eduarda GOMES (BRA) [4]

vs.
Bianca De CASSIA BRONHOLO (BRA) /

Sofia WESSLER ANDRETTO (BRA)
6-3 6-0 

After rest, NB 02:00 p. m., Court TBA
GD U14  QF 

Sofia CUOCO (ARG) /
Martina TONIASSO MATTOS (BRA)

vs.
Manuela FERREIRA BANIETTI (BRA) /
Martina Claudeline MORA DA SILVA (PAR)

6-1 7-5 

After rest, NB 02:00 p. m., Court TBA
GD U14  QF 

Maite CASTILLO (ECU) /
Paulina MEZA (BOL)

vs.
Lara Cristina HASS (BRA) [3] /
Flavia Cherobim SOUZA (BRA)

6-0 6-1 

4

After rest, NB 03:00 p. m., Court TBA
GD U16  QF 

Camila DE LAS CASAS CACERES (PER) /
Valery SUMOYA LOPEZ (BOL) [1]

vs.
Nicole AGUDELO (COL) /

Lisa PERES MACHADO (BRA)
6-3 6-1 

After rest, NB 03:00 p. m., Court TBA
GD U16  QF 

Luciana LUNA (PER) /
Valeria SANTANDER (PAR) [3]

vs.
Sofía DAROCA (BOL) /

Lara MOREIRA KANADANI (BRA)
6-1 6-2 

After rest, NB 03:00 p. m., Court TBA
GD U16  QF 

Rafaella BERNAL (ECU) /
Isabella YEPEZ GUZMAN (ECU)

vs.
Giulia GOMES FERREIRA (BRA) [4] /

Gabriana MUELA (URU)
3-6 7-5 10-5 

After rest, NB 03:00 p. m., Court TBA
GD U16  QF 

Vianka CARRENO QUINTANA (PER) /
Aranza LLOSA ALEXANDRO (PER)

vs.
Nicole ALVA (PER) [2] /

Mariafernanda POMA CORONADO (PER)
6-1 6-2 

5
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